MOUNTAIN ROCK

FawnBrindle Dog, by Trapper Rock from Pleasant Oak, Whelped April 1970
Harold Lionel "Mick" Muir

Trainer
Owner

DATE
December 27, 1971 Won
January 3, 1972 4th
January 22, 1972 2nd
January 29, 1972 6th
February 12,1972 3rd
March 11, 1972 3rd
March 18, 1972 Fell
March 25,1972 2nd
March 27,1972 Won
April 8, 1972 Won
April 22,1972 2nd
April 25, 1972 6th
June 24,1972 Won
July 1, 1972 2nd
July 8, 1972 Won
July 27,1972 Won
August 5, 1972 Won
August 12, 1972 4th
August 19, 1972 5th
August 26, 1972 Won
September 16, 1972 2nd
September 23, 1972 Won
September 27, 1972 2nd
October 14, 1972 7th
November 4, 1972 Won
November 11, 1972 3rd
January 10, 1973 3rd
January 20, 1973 5th
February 3, 1973 Won
February 10, 1973 Won
February 14, 1973 2nd
February 20, 1973 Won
February 24, 1973 Won
February 26, 1973 3rd
March 10, 1973 5th
March 17, 1973 Won
March 31, 1973 5th
April 7, 1973 Won
April 14, 1973 Won
April 23, 1973 scr
May 26, 1973 4th
June 2, 1973 Won
June 19, 1973 Won
June 23, 1973 unpl.

October 20, 1973 Won
October 27, 1973 Won
November 3, 1973 2nd

Aub Jacobson

PLACING BOX TRACK

1 T.CA.

4 T.CA.

6 T.CA.

8 T.C.A.

5 T.CA.

8 T.C.A.
T.CA.

8 Devonport

5 White City

6 T.CA.

6 White City

5 T.CA.

2 T.CA.

8 T.C.A.

8 T.CA.

1 T.CA.

4 T.CA.

5 White City

4 White City

1 T.CA.

1 White City

6 White City

5 Devonport

2 T.CA.

3 T.CA.

3 T.CA.

2 Devonport

1 T.CA.

1 Devonport

4 T.CA.

6 White City

2 White City

8 White City

4 T.CA.

5 White City

5 T.CA.

8 T.C.A.

2 T.CA.

1 T.CA.
White City

6 T.CA.

2 T.CA.

1 Wentworth Park

5 Harold Park

57 STARTS 25 WINS, 12 SECONDS, 5 THIRDS

8 T.CAA.
8 T.CAA.
8 T.CAA.

DISTANCE TIME MARGINS GRADE
540y 29.7 9l-21 Maiden Thousand Heat
540y 30 Maiden Thousand Semi
540y 30 11-21/21 Hobart Thousand Heat
540y 29.2 Hobart Thousand Semi
540y 29.7 13/4l-1/2hd  Juvenile
737y 41.5 13/41-1/2hd  Novice Distance Heat
737y 42 Novice Distance Final
465y 25.5 41-21 Juvenile
785y 44 12/16 head - 2| Mowbray Stakes
540y 30 9l-21 Juvenile
548y 3012/16 11-6l Juvenile
737y 41.3 Lindisfarne stakes
540y 30.7 21-1/41 Lucky Dog Medley Heat
737y 41.2 Head - 6l Lucky Dog Medley Heat
737y 41.3 1/21-3I Lucky Dog Medley Final
540y 29.7 31-11/2l Trial Stakes
540y 29.6 11-21 National Sprint Heat
548Y 30 1/16 National Sprint Heat
548y 30 National Sprint State Final
540y 29.7 11/41-2l Trial Stakes
548y 30 4/16 51-3l Trial Stakes
548y 3012/16 41/21-1l Trial Stakes
432m 25.6 1/21-41/21  Trial Stakes
540y 30 Gold Cup Heat
540y 29.7 21/21-11/4l Bellerive Stakes
540y 29.6 1/21-21/2I Presidents Stakes
432m 24.9 41-3I Invitation
540y 29.6 Hobart Thousand Heat
573m 33.9 101-1/21 Roland Stakes
500m 29.5 3I-3I Presidents Stakes
502.5m 30.3 21/21-11/21 Launceston Cup Heat
502.5m 30.2 11-11 Launceston Cup Semi
502.5m 29.9 6l-2I Launceston Cup Final
500m 29.4 5 -5l Presidents Stakes
722m 445 National Distance Heat
500m 29.3 21/41-4l Presidents Stakes
500m 29.5 HGRC Stakes
500m 29.3 31/21-13/4l Presidents Stakes
500m 29.3 21-9I Presidents Stakes
Easter Cup Heat

500m 29.5 Invitation
500m 29.4 71- head HGRC Stakes
530m 31.65 2 1/21-11/4l Fifield Stakes
457m 25.51 Lismore Stake

The only dog handicapped off 1/10 second behind scratch in 31 Heats of Tasmanian Gold Cup
500m 29.6 13/41-21/2 Tas. Gold Cup Heat
500m 29.7 3/41-6l Tas.Gold Cup Semi
500m 29.7 3/41-3/4 Tasmanian Gold Cup Final

WINNER/or 2ND
Adam's Flash
Miss Pattina
Crrysler Lad
Gwen's Champ
Rebecca Francis
Red Bear
Glenavon Daynt
Roman Too
Deventer Flash
Mickey Pedro
Night Todd
Moss Viking
Roman Too
Autumn Reject
Autumn Reject
Shannon View
Go Tanist
Galtee Chief
Barrington Boy
Jan Zaeer

Kui Kohe
Benlinn Kepp
Attim Attim
Onyx Charm
Rebecca Francis
Miracle Note
Biffin River
Sue's A Credit
Shire's Imp
Dalmore Prince
Snappy Student
Syn's Reward
Iva White Face
Venetian Note
Bullawie

Lyke Lady
Della's Son
Venetian Note
Cliff Roamer

Highland Billy
Highland Billy
Pretty Walk
Sir Ochre

Our Cresta
Willispeed
Mona's Beauty

PRICE

4/7f
4/5f
1/1f
16/1
3/1f
4/1
4/5f
7/2
3/1
7/4f
4/5f
2/1ef
9/2
6/4f
8/1
1/1f
7/1
6/4f
6/1
4/7f
5/4f
1/1f
4/5f
4/5f
6/4f
7/2
10/1
5/2
2/5f
10/1
2/1
7/4f
8/1
7/2
5/2
3/1
7/2
2/1f
5/4f

2/1ef
1/1f
8/11f

3/1
1/2f
7/2

COMMENTS

Extraordinary icy conditions
$500

Runnerup 6/4f

2nd dog became a star

Equalled Biffin River Track Record

Equalled Track Record with Sue's A Credit/Galtee Chief

Equalled Track Record again
Equalled Track Record for third time

Time second only to champion Woolley Wilson
Injured, returned home

1/10 behind scratch
1/10 behind scratch

1/10 behind scratch Sue's A Credit 3rd



November 8, 1973 2nd
November 15, 1973 Won
November 29, 1973 5th

December 3, 1973 4th
December 15, 1973 Won
December 22, 1973 Won

January 1, 1974 2nd
January 12, 1974 2nd
January 26, 1974 2nd
February 2, 1974 Won

April 20, 1974 6th

Melbourne Cup Heat
Melb.Cup Consolation Final
Invitation

Courage Cup Heat

7HO Christmas Stakes Heat
7Ho Christmas Stakes Final

Aub.Bratt Memorial
Hobart Thousand Heat
Hobart Thousand Semi
Invitation

6 Sandown 513m 30.66 61/21-51/2I

4 Sandown 513m 31.18 3/4l- neck

8 Sandown 513m 31.38

4 Olympic Park 511m 30.38

1 T.CA. 500m 29.4 31-31/2l

6 T.CAA. 500m 29.8 Head - 1 1/4|
NAMED 1973 TASMANIAN GREYHOUND OF THE YEAR

8 T.C.A. 500M 29.7 3/4L-1/2hd

3 T.CA. 500m 29.5 1/21-13/4l

3 T.CA. 500m 29.6 2 1/4l - head

3 T.CA. 500m 29.5 51-11/2|
Injury prevented him defending his Launceston Cup crown

5 T.CA. 500m 29.9

Invitation

Half Your Luck
Michelle Louise
Black Coburn
Blue Allen

Gold Arcadus
Our Cresta

Sue's A Credit
Cellar Master
Havadale

Our Bubby

Night Worry

20/1
9/4f
6/1
8/1
1/3f
1/1f

5/4f
1/3f
1/2f
4/6f

5/4f

Winner Australia's top dog at 1/8f
New Mariner won Melb.Cup same night in 31.46

Flashed home from well back to score

Same time as Jamin John won Hobart Thousand

Injured and his Final Start!



