

## MOUNTAIN ROCK

*Fawn Brindle Dog, by Trapper Rock from Pleasant Oak, Whelped April 1970*

Trainer

Harold Lionel "Mick" Muir

57 STARTS 25 WINS, 12 SECONDS, 5 THIRDS

Owner

Aub Jacobson

DATE	PLACING	BOX	TRACK	DISTANCE	TIME	MARGINS	GRADE	WINNER/or 2ND	PRICE	COMMENTS
December 27, 1971	Won	1	T.C.A.	540y	29.7	9l - 2l	Maiden Thousand Heat	Adam's Flash	4/7f	
January 3, 1972	4th	4	T.C.A.	540y	30		Maiden Thousand Semi	Miss Pattina	4/5f	
January 22, 1972	2nd	6	T.C.A.	540y	30	1l - 2 1/2l	Hobart Thousand Heat	Crrysler Lad	1/1f	
January 29, 1972	6th	8	T.C.A.	540y	29.2		Hobart Thousand Semi	Gwen's Champ	16/1	
February 12, 1972	3rd	5	T.C.A.	540y	29.7	1 3/4l- 1/2hd	Juvenile	Rebecca Francis	3/1f	
March 11, 1972	3rd	8	T.C.A.	737y	41.5	1 3/4l- 1/2hd	Novice Distance Heat	Red Bear	4/1	
March 18, 1972	Fell		T.C.A.	737y	42		Novice Distance Final	Glenavon Daynt	4/5f	
March 25, 1972	2nd	8	Devonport	465y	25.5	4l - 2l	Juvenile	Roman Too	7/2	
March 27, 1972	Won	5	White City	785y	44 12/16	head - 2l	Mowbray Stakes	Deventer Flash	3/1	
April 8, 1972	Won	6	T.C.A.	540y	30	9l - 2l	Juvenile	Mickey Pedro	7/4f	
April 22, 1972	2nd	6	White City	548y	30 12/16	1l - 6l	Juvenile	Night Todd	4/5f	
April 25, 1972	6th	5	T.C.A.	737y	41.3		Lindisfarne stakes	Moss Viking	2/1ef	
June 24, 1972	Won	2	T.C.A.	540y	30.7	2l - 1/4l	Lucky Dog Medley Heat	Roman Too	9/2	Extraordinary icy conditions
July 1, 1972	2nd	8	T.C.A.	737y	41.2	Head - 6l	Lucky Dog Medley Heat	Autumn Reject	6/4f	
July 8, 1972	Won	8	T.C.A.	737y	41.3	1/2l - 3l	<u>Lucky Dog Medley Final</u>	Autumn Reject	8/1	\$500
July 27, 1972	Won	1	T.C.A.	540y	29.7	3l - 1 1/2l	Trial Stakes	Shannon View	1/1f	
August 5, 1972	Won	4	T.C.A.	540y	29.6	1l - 2l	National Sprint Heat	Go Tanist	7/1	Runnerup 6/4f
August 12, 1972	4th	5	White City	548y	30 1/16		National Sprint Heat	Galtee Chief	6/4f	
August 19, 1972	5th	4	White City	548y	30		National Sprint State Final	Barrington Boy	6/1	
August 26, 1972	Won	1	T.C.A.	540y	29.7	1 1/4l - 2l	Trial Stakes	Jan Zaeer	4/7f	
September 16, 1972	2nd	1	White City	548y	30 4/16	5l - 3l	Trial Stakes	Kui Kohe	5/4f	
September 23, 1972	Won	6	White City	548y	30 12/16	4 1/2l - 1l	Trial Stakes	Benlinn Kepp	1/1f	2nd dog became a star
September 27, 1972	2nd	5	Devonport	432m	25.6	1/2l - 4 1/2l	Trial Stakes	Attim Attim	4/5f	
October 14, 1972	7th	2	T.C.A.	540y	30		Gold Cup Heat	Onyx Charm	4/5f	
November 4, 1972	Won	3	T.C.A.	540y	29.7	2 1/2 l - 1 1/4l	Bellerive Stakes	Rebecca Francis	6/4f	
November 11, 1972	3rd	3	T.C.A.	540y	29.6	1/2l - 2 1/2l	Presidents Stakes	Miracle Note	7/2	
January 10, 1973	3rd	2	Devonport	432m	24.9	4l - 3l	Invitation	Biffin River	10/1	
January 20, 1973	5th	1	T.C.A.	540y	29.6		Hobart Thousand Heat	Sue's A Credit	5/2	
February 3, 1973	Won	1	Devonport	573m	33.9	10l - 1/2l	Roland Stakes	Shire's Imp	2/5f	
February 10, 1973	Won	4	T.C.A.	500m	29.5	3l - 3l	Presidents Stakes	Dalmore Prince	10/1	
February 14, 1973	2nd	6	White City	502.5m	30.3	2 1/2l - 1 1/2l	Launceston Cup Heat	Snappy Student	2/1	
February 20, 1973	Won	2	White City	502.5m	30.2	1l - 1l	Launceston Cup Semi	Syn's Reward	7/4f	
February 24, 1973	Won	8	White City	502.5m	29.9	6l - 2l	<u>Launceston Cup Final</u>	Iva White Face	8/1	Equalled Biffin River Track Record
February 26, 1973	3rd	4	T.C.A.	500m	29.4	5l - 5l	Presidents Stakes	Venetian Note	7/2	
March 10, 1973	5th	5	White City	722m	44.5		National Distance Heat	Bullawie	5/2	
March 17, 1973	Won	5	T.C.A.	500m	29.3	2 1/4l - 4l	Presidents Stakes	Lyke Lady	3/1	Equalled Track Record with Sue's A Credit/Galtee Chief
March 31, 1973	5th	8	T.C.A.	500m	29.5		HGRC Stakes	Della's Son	7/2	
April 7, 1973	Won	2	T.C.A.	500m	29.3	3 1/2l - 1 3/4l	Presidents Stakes	Venetian Note	2/1f	Equalled Track Record again
April 14, 1973	Won	1	T.C.A.	500m	29.3	2l - 9l	Presidents Stakes	Cliff Roamer	5/4f	Equalled Track Record for third time
April 23, 1973	scr		White City				Easter Cup Heat			
May 26, 1973	4th	6	T.C.A.	500m	29.5		Invitation	Highland Billy	2/1ef	
June 2, 1973	Won	2	T.C.A.	500m	29.4	7l - head	HGRC Stakes	Highland Billy	1/1f	
June 19, 1973	Won	1	Wentworth Park	530m	31.65	2 1/2l - 1 1/4l	Fifield Stakes	Pretty Walk	8/11f	Time second only to champion Woolley Wilson
June 23, 1973	unpl.	5	Harold Park	457m	25.51		Lismore Stake	Sir Ochre		Injured, returned home
<u>The only dog handicapped off 1/10 second behind scratch in 31 Heats of Tasmanian Gold Cup</u>										
October 20, 1973	Won	8	T.C.A.	500m	29.6	1 3/4l - 2 1/2l	Tas. Gold Cup Heat	Our Cresta	3/1	1/10 behind scratch
October 27, 1973	Won	8	T.C.A.	500m	29.7	3/4l - 6l	Tas. Gold Cup Semi	Willispeed	1/2f	1/10 behind scratch
November 3, 1973	2nd	8	T.C.A.	500m	29.7	3/4l - 3/4l	<u>Tasmanian Gold Cup Final</u>	Mona's Beauty	7/2	1/10 behind scratch Sue's A Credit 3rd

November 8, 1973	<b>2nd</b>	6 Sandown	513m	30.66	6 1/2l - 5 1/2l	<b>Melbourne Cup Heat</b>	Half Your Luck	20/1	Winner Australia's top dog at 1/8f
November 15, 1973	<b>Won</b>	4 Sandown	513m	31.18	3/4l - neck	<a href="#">Melb.Cup Consolation Final</a>	Michelle Louise	9/4f	New Mariner won Melb.Cup same night in 31.46
November 29, 1973	5th	8 Sandown	513m	31.38		Invitation	Black Coburn	6/1	
December 3, 1973	4th	4 Olympic Park	511m	30.38		Courage Cup Heat	Blue Allen	8/1	
December 15, 1973	<b>Won</b>	1 T.C.A.	500m	29.4	3l - 3 1/2l	7HO Christmas Stakes Heat	Gold Arcadus	1/3f	
December 22, 1973	<b>Won</b>	6 T.C.A.	500m	29.8	Head - 1 1/4l	<a href="#">7Ho Christmas Stakes Final</a>	Our Cresta	1/1f	Flashed home from well back to score
<b><u>NAMED 1973 TASMANIAN GREYHOUND OF THE YEAR</u></b>									
January 1, 1974	2nd	8 T.C.A.	500M	29.7	3/4L - 1/2hd	Aub.Bratt Memorial	Sue's A Credit	5/4f	
January 12, 1974	2nd	3 T.C.A.	500m	29.5	1/2l - 1 3/4l	Hobart Thousand Heat	Cellar Master	1/3f	
January 26, 1974	2nd	3 T.C.A.	500m	29.6	2 1/4l - head	Hobart Thousand Semi	Havadale	1/2f	
February 2, 1974	<b>Won</b>	3 T.C.A.	500m	29.5	5l - 1 1/2l	Invitation	Our Bubby	4/6f	Same time as Jamin John won Hobart Thousand
Injury prevented him defending his Launceston Cup crown									
April 20, 1974	6th	5 T.C.A.	500m	29.9		Invitation	Night Worry	5/4f	<b>Injured and his Final Start!</b>